# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 003658 Frame 0190. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIODUCT, LLC		I10/11/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA
			COMPANT. INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP.
Street Address:	325 CORPORATE DRIVE
City:	MAHWAH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07430
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78840098	BIODUCT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(908)654-7866 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

908-654-5000 Phone:

Email: trademarkadmin@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, ET AL

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSTEON 10.0-390
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. PALISI
Signature:	/THOMAS M. PALISI/
	TRADEMARK

900104647 **REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0531** 

Date:	04/21/2008
Total Attachments: 6 source=DOC#page1.tif source=DOC#page2.tif source=DOC#page3.tif source=DOC#page4.tif source=DOC#page5.tif source=DOC#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0532

#### D THOMAS M. PALISI COMPANY: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT	TRADE	MARK	ASSIGI	NMENT
----------------------	-------	------	--------	-------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/09/2007 900091566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	L
BioDuct, LLC		10/11/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
		10/11/2007	COMPANY: INDIANA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Howmedica Osteonics Corp.
Street Address:	325 Corporate Drive
City:	Mahway
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07430
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Word Mark
Serial Number:	78840098	BIODUCT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: trademarkadmin@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Palisi Address Line 1: 600 South Avenue West

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSTEONICS 10.0-390
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Palisi
Signature:	/Thomas M. Palisi/
Date:	11/09/2007

11/14/2007 WED **TRADEMARK** 9184] ② 004

**REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0533** 

USPTO 11/14/2007 6:22:14 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

O THOMAS M. PALISI COMPANY:600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Total Attachments: 2 source=LD OSTEONICS 10.0-390 ASSIGN#page1.tif source=LD OSTEONICS 10.0-390 ASSIGN#page2.tif

11/14/2007 WED TRADEMARKO 9184] 2005

REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0534

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BioDuct, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, with its principal place of business at 3201 Stellhorn Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46815 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademarks listed on Annex A:

and

WHEREAS, Howmedica Osteonics Corp., a New Jersey corporation with a place of business at 325 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of succeeding to the rights owned by Assignor and of acquiring from Assignor all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, does sell, transfer and convey all its right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid trademark, together with the goodwill attached to such trademark to the Assignee effective the 15<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2007.

WITNESS its hand and seal this 11th day of October, 2007.

BIODUCT, LLC

By: Herbert C. Schwerte

Title: Presideap

State of Indiana County of Allen

Derbert E. Schwartz

Then personally appeared the above-named \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of BioDuct, LLC and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed, before me, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

My Commission Expir

es: o

2012

### Annex A

### TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date	Country
BIODUCT	78/840098	3/17/06	United States